11:03 AM CITY OF WINDY HILLS

01/03/18 Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis July through December 2017
Jul - Dec 17
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
Cable TV 8,856.24
Coal and Min Serv 37.99
Green Fund Contributions 250.00
Income-Road Fund Aid 24,853.91
Interest Income
Interest Income-CD 987.62
Total Interest Income 987.62
Interest Income Road Fund 136.82
Interest Income SYB 15.70
Muni. Ins. Tax 135,196.11
Property Tax
Assessment-Home Owner 529,281.96
Homestead Reimb. -609.43
Penalty and Interest 201.53
Property Tax Disc -206,063.34
Total Property Tax 322,810.72
Public Safety HB 413 1,127.63
Rental Registry Fee 5,250.00
Total Income 499,522.74
Gross Profit 499,522.74
Expense
Admin.
Accounting Services 5,290.00
City Atty Expense 4,733.50
Clerical Ass't 16,160.00
Code Enf-Salary 4,527.50
Insurance 6,854.59
Mayor's-Salary 7,500.00
Mayor's Cont. 2,700.32
Office Expense 1,039.41
Payroll Taxes - 941 deposit 2,216.24
Postage/Stamps 106.03
Tax Bill Exp. 15,530.75
Website Hosting Fee 300.00
Total Admin. 66,958.34
City Beautification
Green project 6,739.85
City Beautification - Other 14,848.91
Total City Beautification 21,588.76
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City Contingency
Bank Service Charges
Dues and Subscriptions
Seminars and Training

Total City Contingency

City Events
Glow on the Green
Picnic
Yard Sale and Ice Cream Social

Total City Events

Codification Grant Expenses
Landscape Maintenance
City
Weed Maintenance (lien)

Total Landscape Maintenance

Printing and Mail services
Mail services
Printing and Reproduction

Total Printing and Mail services
Professional and Legal Fees

Public Safety
Public Wrks & Rd Mnt Gen Fund
Stree Lights
Public Wrks & Rd Mnt Gen Fund - Other

Total Public Wrks & Rd Mnt Gen Fund

Public Wrks & Road Mnt Rd Fund
Paving
Snow Removal
Public Wrks & Road Mnt Rd Fund - Other

Total Public Wrks & Road Mnt Rd Fund

Rent
Meeting Room Fee
Rent - City Hall

Total Rent

Sanitation

Jul - Dec 17

43.00
833.00
242.90

1,118.90

3,125.60
3,870.36
350.00

7,345.96
-4,230.00

300.00
680.00

980.00

1,994.75
1,987.51

3,982.26
2,225.00
27,377.00

19,104.43
100.00

19,204.43

3,600.00
4,920.00
12,215.80

20,735.80

750.00
6,180.64

6,930.64
109,710.90
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01/03/18 Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis July through December 2017
Jul - Dec 17
Tree Board
Tree Board Arborist 375.00
Tree Board - Other 3,482.84
Total Tree Board 3,857.84
Total Expense 287,785.83
Net Ordinary Income 211,736.91
Other Income/Expense
Other Income
Other Income 0.00
Total Other Income 0.00
Net Other Income 0.00
Net Income 211,736.91
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