CITY OF WINDY HILLS Profit & Loss

July through December 2017

	Jul - Dec 17
Ordinary Income/Expense Income	
Cable TV Coal and Min Serv Green Fund Contributions Income-Road Fund Aid Interest Income	8,856.24 37.99 250.00 24,853.91
Interest Income-CD	987.62
Total Interest Income	987.62
Interest Income Road Fund	136.82
Interest Income SYB Muni. Ins. Tax Property Tax	15.70 135,196.11
Assessment-Home Owner Homestead Reimb. Penalty and Interest Property Tax Disc	529,281.96 -609.43 201.53 -206,063.34
Total Property Tax	322,810.72
Public Safety HB 413 Rental Registry Fee	1,127.63 5,250.00
Total Income	499,522.74
Gross Profit	499,522.74
Expense Admin. Accounting Services City Atty Expense Clerical Ass't Code Enf-Salary Insurance Mayor's-Salary Mayor's Cont. Office Expense Payroll Taxes - 941 deposit Postage/Stamps Tax Bill Exp. Website Hosting Fee	5,290.00 4,733.50 16,160.00 4,527.50 6,854.59 7,500.00 2,700.32 1,039.41 2,216.24 106.03 15,530.75 300.00
Total Admin.	66,958.34
City Beautification Green project City Beautification - Other	6,739.85 14,848.91
Total City Beautification	21,588.76

CITY OF WINDY HILLS Profit & Loss

July through December 2017

	Jul - Dec 17
City Contingency Bank Service Charges Dues and Subscriptions Seminars and Training	43.00 833.00 242.90
Total City Contingency	1,118.90
City Events Glow on the Green Picnic Yard Sale and Ice Cream Social	3,125.60 3,870.36 350.00
Total City Events	7,345.96
Codification Grant Expenses	-4,230.00
Landscape Maintenance City Weed Maintenance (lien)	300.00 680.00
Total Landscape Maintenance	980.00
Printing and Mail services Mail services Printing and Reproduction	1,994.75 1,987.51
Total Printing and Mail services	3,982.26
Professional and Legal Fees	2,225.00
Public Safety Public Wrks & Rd Mnt Gen Fund Stree Lights Public Wrks & Rd Mnt Gen Fund - Other	27,377.00 19,104.43 100.00
Total Public Wrks & Rd Mnt Gen Fund	19,204.43
Public Wrks & Road Mnt Rd Fund Paving Snow Removal Public Wrks & Road Mnt Rd Fund - Other	3,600.00 4,920.00 12,215.80
Total Public Wrks & Road Mnt Rd Fund	20,735.80
Rent Meeting Room Fee Rent - City Hall	750.00 6,180.64
Total Rent	6,930.64
Sanitation	109,710.90

11:03 AM 01/03/18 Accrual Basis

CITY OF WINDY HILLS Profit & Loss

July through December 2017

	Jul - Dec 17
Tree Board Tree Board Arborist Tree Board - Other	375.00 3,482.84
Total Tree Board	3,857.84
Total Expense	287,785.83
Net Ordinary Income	211,736.91
Other Income/Expense Other Income Other Income	0.00
Total Other Income	0.00
Net Other Income	0.00
Net Income	211,736.91